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Subject: AMENDMENTS TO THE 2012 SHOPP 

RECOMMENDATION 
 

I recommend that the following 2012 SHOPP Amendments be approved:  
 
 
SHOPP Amendment 12H-479 
Amends the 2012 State Highway Operation and Protection Program by incorporating project 
cost, scope, schedule and technical changes as shown in the Attachment. 
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  DONNA M. BERRY 
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2012 SHOPP Amendment 12H-479 
Cost, Scope, Schedule and Technical Changes 

Includes Federal Emergency Relief Funds 
($ Thousands) 

Dist County  Route Post Miles Location/Description PPNO EA EFIS# Prog RW Const FY Support Comments 
01 Lake 29 R34.4/R40.0 Near Lakeport, from 5.7 

miles to 0.1 mile south of 
Route 29/175 Junction.  
Rehabilitate pavement. 

3092 0C350 0112000253 201.121 6 4,161 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

129 
266 
42 

396 

129 
266 
42 

781 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

02 Shasta 44 R7.5/R14.5 In and near Palo Cedro, 
from 0.1 mile east of Cow 
Creek Bridge to 0.1 mile 
east of Bear Creek 
Bridge. Rehabilitate 
pavement. 

3465 4E430 0200020284 201.121 111 5,765 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

160 
360 
220 
340 

160 
360 
220 
631 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

02 Trinity 299 36.9/53.5 In and near Junction City 
and Weaverville, from 
North Fork Trinity River 
Bridge to 0.1 mile east of 
Industrial Parkway.  
Rehabilitate pavement. 

3454 3E770 0200020163 201.121 92 11,531 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

420 
600 
210 

1,000 

420 
600 
210 

1,250 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

03 Sacramento           5   23.3 In Sacramento, 1.4 miles 
south of Richards 
Boulevard.  Replace 
mechanical and electrical 
components of the pump 
house. 

5831  3F040 0312000058 201.150 0 2,091 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

259 
365 

2 
501 

259 
365 

2 
623 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

04 Alameda 580 R41.2/47.0 In Oakland, from 0.1 mile 
east of Boston Avenue 
overcrossing to 0.2 mile 
east of Route 80/580 
Junction.  Rehabilitate 
pavement. 

0133S 4H221 0414000053 201.121 5 11,600 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

189 
908 
57 

1,173 

189 
908 
57 

2,200 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

04 Santa Clara 152 R9.9/21.9 In and near Gilroy, from 
Route 101 to Route 156.  
Rehabilitate pavement. 

0484R  4C200 0412000146 201.121 20 9,487 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

166 
799 
166 
747 

166 
799 
166 

1,300 

Update cost per 
approved PCR. 

10 San Joaquin   In Stockton, at the 
Stockton Yard 
Maintenance Station 
(L8721).    Install 
hazardous waste 
remediation system. 

0123 0N830 1000000171 201.330 
  

0 430 13/14 PA&ED 
PS&E 

RW 
Const 

0  
184 

3 
93 

0  
184 

3 
93 

Delete project per 
approved PCR. 

 


